
Form" P 04 DISPLAY OF WORK 

Please Read
 
Application And
 

Notes, If Any,
 
Attached
 Permit Number: 100595 

This is to certify that_--.EASIT!lIMUAVNtlDtl:E~AIlNLFE-1,&l..FEILIL,A8.__~114E...E:AS~g]liO:w.J-S-1:.EE~~b----------------

has permission to __.-adlditi.Qn--<>LstUJfu~itaiI:S-llp-1$~Lh.clliSf;-'l-_+--+--_~~I- _ 

AT 170lSIANDAVF PFAKS 

l~c4ltpting this permit shall comply with all 
ces of the City of Portland regulating 

res, and of the application on file in 

Apply to Public Works for street line 
and grade if nature of work requires 
such information. 

A certificate of occupancy must be 
procured by owner before this build­
ing or part thereof is occupied. 

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS 
Fire Dept. _ 

Health Dept. _ 

Appeal Board _ 

Other ~--_,_--------
Department Name Director· Building & lnspeclton ServIces 

PENALTV FOR REMOVING THIS CARD 



Permit No: Issue Dale: CBL:City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 10-0595 087 0001400 J 

Localion of Conslruction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
 

170 ISLAND AVE PEAKS ISLAN
 EASTMAN DEAN E & ELLA MA 281 BLOOMfNGBANK RD 

Business Name: Contractor Name: Conlractor Address: Phone
 

Property Owner
 

Lessee/Buyer's Name
 Phone: Permit Type:
 

I Additions - Dwellings
 ITh 
Past Use: Proposed Use: Pennil fee: -f COSI of Work: ICEO Districl:
 

Single Family Home
 Single Family Home - addition of $180.00 $16,000.00 1 I 
studio w/stairs up to main house FIRE DEPT: INSPECTION:Ij Approved 

Use Group: Type:
1 Denied 

Proposed Project Description:
 

addition of studio wlstairs up to main house
 Signature: 

I 
Signature 

PEDJ<:STR.fANACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) 

,A lIOn: _Apprbved Approved w/Conditions i Denied.	 I~~.i 
Signature. 

""- .	 Date:~ 

Permil Taken By: IDate Applied For: Zoning Approval 
Idobson	 05/28/2010 

I.	 This permit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

2.	 Building permits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 

3.	 Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
pelmit and stop all work .. 

Special Zone or Reviews 

o Shoreland 

[] WeIland 

LJ Flood Zone 

[J Subdivision 

o Site Plan 

Maj MinorD MM:J 

Date: 

CERTIFICATION 

Zoning Appeal 

[_ Variance 

o Miscellaneous 

[] Conditional Use 

[] Interpretation
 

Ll Approved
 

n Denied
 

Date: 

Historic Preservation 

Not in District or Landmark 

o Does Not Require Review 

~l Requires Review 

IJ Approved 

o Approved w/Conditions 

LJ Denied 

Dale:~ 

I hereby certify that [ am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. [n addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, [ certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 

such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	 ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

DATE PHONERESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
389 Congress Street, 04101 

Permit No: Date Applied For: CBL: 

10-0595 OS/28/2010 087 00014001 

Owner Name: 

Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Owner Address: Phone: 

EASTMAN DEAN E & ELLA MA 281 BLOOMINGBANK RD
 
Contractor Name:
 Contractor Address: Phone 

Property Owner 
Phone: Permit Type: 

Additions - Dwellings I 

Location of Construction: 

170 ISLAND AVE PEAKS ISLAN 
Business Name: 

LesseelBuyer's Name 

Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description: 

?,?:-.{-~ 
. ~,!.

l~ ,".
... f. 

7 Approval Date: 
i: J

',,' .':, .1' .Ih ~1 • 1I.i ••~~ ... 

Single Family Home - addition of studio w/stairs up to main house addition of studio w/stairs up to main house 

~'7Jlm '~.I r, , ·'i.lra3"~ 

~. ~ l'".~, ~_.- -

~p~ Rev Ir 'i!I', 

~~~ac• I'> ".1 .~~ ,\ W : { 

Ok to Issue: D 

Pending Reviewer: Approval Date: 

Ok to Issue: D 

Dept: Zoning Status: 

Note: 

Dept: Building Status: 

Note: 

Comments:
 

6/2/2010-amachado: Left vcm for Dean Eastman. Need to know what he means by "studio". A residential use in the I-B zone needs to
 
meet the requirements of the abutting residential zone. Rear setback in IR-2 zone is 25'. Although can build within 75' in the I-B zone,
 
still need siteplan exemption.
 

6/7/2010-amachado: Spoke to Dean Estman on June 3, 2010. I told him he needed to do a siteplan exemption since it is in shoreland.
 
Received application today. Asked him what he meant by studio. Both his wife and he are writers and artists. He is using section 14­

2230) - studio for artiss as aan I-B zone use. I told him he needs to let us know in writing how the use meets the defmition of an artist
 
studio. I emailed him the flood plain permit application.
 

6/7/201O-amachado: Gave site plan exemption applciation to planning.
 

6/25/2010-amachado: Left vcm for Dean Eastman. Need more information regarding the flood zone. Marge said that it is a new
 
building and needs to follow the guidelines for new construction. Need a professional to locate the Flood zone for the property to see if
 
the proposed structure is in the flood zone. Also the structure needs to be set back 10' from the rear property line. The owner has
 
rights to the tidal flats but they are not part of the actual property that he owns. Needs a survey to show this.
 

7/15/2010-amachado: Left vcm for Dean Eastman. Need a siteplan done buy a professional showing the property boundaries,
 
floodplain lines, lot dimensions & dimensions and location of existing & proposed development.
 

12/27/2011-AMACHADO: Been more than 6 months. Permit expired.
 

6/29/2010-AMACHADO: Spoke to Dean Eastman. Told him that we need a professional to locate the A-2 zone.
 



Location/Address of Construction: \to 'LCSLJ\ND /\V \ ?efTks IS~"" e 
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/Area ISquare Footage of Lot Numb{r of Stones 

(Nt1'vv)\ 9' A ~~\)A-Y1..~ ~ EET ( Co 14-0J ~ 
Applicant *~ be owner, Lessee or BuyerTa.."I:: Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Telephone:
 

Chart# Block# Lot#
 Name 1)~A~ elrsT)\I)A ~ 7°~-loS6,SS33ILf 
Address '~81 ~\..oo~1M:1(3A-uK ~ D.()tB7 00 
City, State & Zip ~\Vf'R~IDG1:L (P~~'/-I., 

J . ­
Lessee/DBA (If Applicable)
 Owner (if different from Applicant) Cost Of Co C)

Work: $ /) 00
~~(n?:, ~'" ": I f\,:r~~\ I t! ' ~~~~, :~ --tt" 

,. '~' 1\1 'A ._~, •. , . ~ 
• '~}'.$ '~ U, ,:J~ C of 0 Fee: $ 
~ ,I\"~; 1 ~~ 

l ' " tc I. ,~~t~;,~l~, I': .1 ill WI' " Total Fee: $ 

Current legal use (i.e. single family) CS I J,J frL IE FA1I-f)L~ Number of Residential Units I
 
If vacant, what was the previous use?
 -Proposed Specific use: <) ILJ 0 f 0
 

Is property part of a subdivision? kJo If yes, please name
 
Project description:
 

A;-1Jl)\ l\ ~ ~ 6\- -STuD I 0 Wll T"1 c:s '\Pr I (2.S \Jp To Y\I\ Pr IN HO\J~I!'
 
Contractor's name: OEPtN E ft:!l'DN'l er to.)
 

Le.;ll,c.\- f\lU-~ ~Q{(
Address: \'10 .cC;LfT~1) AvE: ­
City, State & Zip l' Eh ItS 1:.S ~~ ~~ (08 Telephone~Qe- ","0, SS"~ 

:;;) 

Who should we contact when the permit is ready: t:::AA ~ ~f\-~Th1h~ Telephone: <5,4 yvt t: 
Mailing address: -c.h L L ~l-JD 'I.

\ 

LL P ,(.k \ l Up 
Please submIt all of the informanon outlined on the applicable Checklist. FaIlure to
 

do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.
 

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, thf P~andDevelopment Department 
may request additional infonnation pnor to the issuance of ~et(PblZJf\1rmI~ationor to download copies of 
this fonn and other applications visit the Inspections DivisiofO\-Illae~.~ortlandmainegov. or stop by the Inspections 
Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703. 

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or ~4Yi'{the20~J~Precord authorizes the proposed work and 
that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application -as Ills/her authorized agent. I.~ee to conform to all applicable 
laws o~ this jurisdictio~. In addition, if a permit for work described in this a.Pl?fc~~f\~ ~:rtIQHliy that the Code Official's' 
authonzed representatIve shall have the authonty to enter all area~e~eeb~~~s ffi~~~asonable hour to enforce the 
provisions of the codes applicable to this permit. Ci'0j ofF'0 

Signature: l::t~............~ Date: 's;" ) "Z..., ,I'lL>
 
This is not a pennit; you may not commence ANY work until the pennit is issued 

Revised 01-20-10 



City of Portland Land Use 
Code of Ordinances Chapter 14 
Sec. 14-223 Rev.2-4-l0 

(h)	 Handicapped family unit, as defined in section 14-47, for 
handicapped persons plus staff. 

(i)	 Peaks Island only: Bed and breakfast, subj ect to the 
standards of article V (site plan) . 

(j)	 Studios for artists and craftspeople, provided that the 
area of such studios does not exceed one thousand (1,000) 
square feet for each studio space. 

(Ord. No. 30-85, § 1, 7-15-85; Ord. No. 33-91, § 13, 1-23-91; Ord. No. 125-97, § 

8, 3-3-97; Ord. No. 164-97, § 3, 12-1-97) 

Sec.	 14-224. Conditional uses. 

The following uses are permitted only upon the issuance of a 
conditional use permit, subject to the provisions of section 14-474 
(condi tional uses) of this article and any special provisions, 
standards or requirements specified below: 

(a)	 Two-, three- or four-family dwelling, provided that: 

1.	 No open outside stairways or fire escapes above 
ground floor shall be constructed or have been 
constructed in the immediately preceding five (5) 
years; 

2.	 A below-grade dwelling unit shall be permitted only 
if access is provided directly to the outside of 
the building; 

3.	 Density shall be determined by the most restrictive 
abutting residential zone, except for those lots 
which are served by public water and sewer, where 
density shall be determined by the least 
restrictive abutting residential zone. If no 
residential zone is abutting, density shall be 
determined by the nearest residential zone. 
Residential uses shall meet the requirements of 
such abutting or nearest residential zone; 

4.	 Any additions or exterior alterations shall be 
compatible with the original architecture of the 
building. The exterior design of new construction, 
including the architectural style, facade 
materials, roof pitch, building form, and height 

14-291 



Page 1 of 1 

Ann Machado - Studio project: 170 Hand Av Peaks 

From: "Dean E. Eastman" <d-eastman@uchicago.edu>
 
To: <amachado@portlandmaine.gov>
 
Date: 6/15/201010:33 AM
 
Subject: Studio project: 170 Band Av Peaks
 

Ann,
 

Just a note to let you know that we're now on Peaks Island for the summer. I trust that you
 
received my 6/7/10 email with attachments. Please let me know if further information is
 
needed, I believe you mentioned that I should meet with your building construction counterpart.
 
My cell is 708.650.5533 and our land phone is 207.766.5049.
 

Thanks,
 
Dean Eastman
 

file://C:\Documents and Settings\amachado\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\4C1756EBP... 6/1512010 



Page 1 of 1 

Ann Machado - Studio application process,170 Island av ,Peaks Is 

From: "Dean E. Eastman" <d-eastman@uchicago.edu> 
To: <amachado@portlandmaine.gov> 
Date: 6/5/2010 12:30 PM 
Subject: Studio application process, 170 Island av ,Peaks Is 
Attachments: File0464.jpg; File0465.jpg; File0466.jpg 

Ann, 

Attached are a copy of our 1983 warranty deed and the Application for exemption from site 
plan review which I have nearly completed. 

The latter needs a copy of my site plan, and possibly other of my submitted drawings if you 
think so. I didn't fill in the chart/block/lot line; could you fill it in, I found map 087 and lot 14 on 
the assessor's map which might be the needed information. As you mentioned, my project 
appears to be exempt. 

The warranty deed description of the property boundaries is consistent with my site plan and it 
mentions the rights in and to the adjoining tidal flat. 

I couldn't find the flood plain form and could you email it to me. 

Please contact me if you have further questions and I appreciate your assistance in this 
process. 

Sincerely, 
Dean Eastman 

file://C:\Documents and Settings\amachado\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\4COA4376Por... 6/7/2010 
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Ann Machado - Re: 170 Island Avenue - Studio 

From: Barbara Barhydt 

To: Machado, Ann 

Date: 6/16/20108:43 AM 

Subject: Re: 170 Island Avenue - Studio 

Later today, I will give him a call. Thanks.
 

Barbara
 

»> Ann Machado Wednesday, June 16, 20108:40 AM »>
 
Will you notify him?
 

I just got an email from him yesterday. He is now at Peaks for the summer. His cell is 708.650.5533 and the
 
land line is 207.766.5049.
 

Thanks.
 

Ann
 

»> Barbara Barhydt 6/16/2010 8:32 AM »>
 
Hi Ann:
 

It is new construction in the shoreland zone, so it is a new minor site plan application. I have not had the
 
opportunity to tell them that. How do you want to proceed?
 

Barbara
 

»> Ann Machado Wednesday, June 16, 20108:28 AM »>
 
Barbara ­

Have you had a chance to look at it? Will it be site plan or site plan exemption?
 

Thanks.
 

Ann
 

file://C:\Documents and Settings\amachado\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\4C188E9EPo... 6/16/2010 
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RECEIVED
 
WARRANTY DEED JUN - 7 

~~~tJ~cy 30'1 
I(ttDm aU jltittryt ~·Lt.at 'ttstttt.d~' of BuildingUf City of portIa 

RICHARD C. MEECH and MILDRED L. MEECH-, both of the 

City of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, 

inconsideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration 

paid by DEAN E. EASTMAN and ELLA MAE EASTMAN, 

whose mailing address is 806 Pines Bridge Road, Ossining, New York 10562, 

the receipt whereof we do hereby acknowledge. do hereby gmt, Brant. bargatn• • ,U au 
tOl1l111l unto the said 

Dean E. Eastman and Ella Mae Eastman, 

as joint tenants and not as tenants in common. their heirs and assigns forever. 

A certain lot or parcel of land with the buildings thereon 
situated on the westerly side of Island Avenue on Peaks Island 
in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, 
bounded and described as follows: 

Beginning at a stake in the westerly side of said Island 
Avenue at the northerly corner of land of the heirs of the late 
Luther Sterling; thence running westerly by said Sterling land 
one hundred (100) feet, more or less, to the shore; thence running 
northerly by the shore, one hundred thirty-one and eight tenths 
(131.8) feet, more or less, to land conveyed by William M. Trefethen 
et a1. to Henry A. Sargent by deed dated May 9, 1891, and recorded 
in Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 874, Page 475; 
thence easterly by said Sargent land one hundred (100) feet, more 
or less, to the westerly side of Island Avenue; thence southerly 
by said westerly side of Island Avenue one hundred thirty-one and 
eight tenths (131.8) feet, more or less, to said Sterling land and 
point of beginning. 

Together with all rights in and to the flats adjoining the 
above described parcel of land and subject to such rights of way 
as are now held in and to a strip of land ten (10) feet wide running 
from said Island Avenue to the shore and adjoining said Sterling 
land. 

Meaning and intending to convey and hereby conveying the same 
~re~ises conveyed to the Grantors herein by Glenn Richmond by deed 
dated October 10, 1980 and recorded in Cumberland County Registry 
of Deeds in Book 4679, Page 295. 

This conveyance is made subject to current real estate taxes 
which the Grantees, by their acceptance of this deed, hereby assume 
and agree to pay. 

2010 

ns~ons 
d Maine 



'41[,0 oaue anD to tJollJ the afon:am.tted and bargained premises. With &lItho privilea.. 

02 andappunmanccstheroof.tothosald Dean E. Bastman and Ella lIae Eastman, 

as iointteRIIDtaad notas tenanta ID common, thelr heirs and asalps. to their 0 ..... use and behoof fore...... 

we do ro1lltlw with the IIlIid Grantcos. tboir hein aDd aaailll\s. that we ar 
I 

lawfully aeiud in foe of the premiaa. that they are free of all encumbrances, except as aforesaili ; 

tbat we have good Ji&htto .0U and convey the same to the said Grantcos to hOld as aforesaid; 

an4that we and our beir••haUand wiD lIIlIrnut all Zlrfnll tho aame to tho said 

Grantee!, thelt heirs and asslan. forever. q.;...t the lawful claims and <lcmanda of all perao"," except as 
aforesaid. 

lin mUnrDD .~rrrof. we, thesaid Richard C. Meech and 

Mildred L. Meech, beinq husband and wife, 

joinins in this cleed u Gramoe, and relinquiahins and convey;ns all riahts by clelCent and all other rights to the

I~ above described premi.... have hereunto.at our hand s and seals this 19th day 

.... ~. 
of the month of August , A.ri.19 83 

Ii 
etgnr~, 8talrll aullltlbrtrttl Ii 

:i 

!I 1lQ.,~.,~:;~,~," ... I)'IJ 
"1/ .' ~ ··~··ie·6~=i······· 
J 

. ..,.'.jl. .. .. Mildred" 't': ·Meech·· ·· . 
v ~, . .+I 

.............-- ~ .
 

f~ ~ .- - .., 
i 

.19 8~ 

Then personally appeared the above named
 

Richard C. Meech
 

erm at a.tnt. (4D1llltg at CUmberland ... August 19 

and acknowledged the foresoing inatrumentto be hi s froe act and deed. 

I, 
I
 

I ~
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 
Department of Building Inspections 

Original Receipt 

20 

Received from 

Location of Work 

Cost of Construction $ _ Building Fee:__-'- _ 

Permit Fee $, _ Site Fee: _ 

Certificate of Occupancy Fee: _ 

Total: _ 

Building (IL) _ Plumbing (IS) _ Electrical (12) _ Site Plan (U2)_ 

Other "-- _ 

CBL: . - .•••
 

Check #: . - ~ Total Collected $_--'-- _
 

No work is to be started until permit issued.
 
Please keep original receipt for your records.
 

Taken by: ~=----=;-~ _ 

WHITE - Applicant's Copy 
YELLOW· Office Copy 
PINK· Permit Copy 
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Maine Floodplain Management 

Decision Tree for
 
Flood Hazard Development
 

Permits
 

Please check appropriate boxes. 

Is the development in the floodplain 
as shown on the Community's flood 
map? ~ yes 0 no 

If yes, go to page 2. 

Ifno, no flood hazard permit 
required. 

(A completed copy of this form should accompany each
 
Flood Hazard Development Permit Application file)
 

B-3 



Are other permits required (i.e., federal or state)? 

o If yes, advise applicant of what additional permits are needed. 

o Request copy for attachment to Flood Hazard Development
 
Permit Application.
 
[Application may be made but permit shall not be issued until other
 
permits are provided.]
 

Go to section 2. 

o If no, proceed with Flood Hazard Development Permit Application. 
Go to section 2. 

Section 2 

Is the development in a Special Flood Hazard Zone A, AI-3D, AE, or AH but
 
not in the floodwayl?
 
- ~yes Dno
 
Ifyes, go to page 3. If no, continue.
 

Is the development in Zone AO? 
Dyes D no 
Ifyes, go to page 4. Ifno, continue. 

Is the development in the Floodway? 
Dyes 0 no 
Ifyes, go to page 5. If no, continue. 

Is the development in Zone VI-3D or VE? 
Dyes D no 
Ifyes, go to page 6. Ifno, start over. 

1 In Unnumbered A-Zones for riverine areas, the floodway is considered to be ~ the width ofthe 
floodplain as measured from the water's edge to the upland limit of the floodplain measured 
perpendicular to the stream or river. B-4 



A, AI-30, AE and AH Zones [Not in Floodway]
 

o New Development 0' Existing Development 
II 

I 0 Post-FIRM [tJ Pre-FIRM ~ 

I 
o 

Minor Permit 

o Fill 
o Grading 
o Paving 
o Dredging 
o Other 

I 
o 

New Construction 

I 
o 

Value more than 
50% 

Substantial 
Improvement 

(Does your ordinance 
provide for cumulative 

improvements?) 

I 
cr 

Value less than 50% 

Minor Permit 

Flood Damage Resistant 
Materials 

Adequately Anchored 

I I
 

I I I I
 
o 

Residential or 
Non Residential 

on crawl 

Elevate top of lowest 
floor one foot above 

bfe 

Any area below lowest floor 
not on fill must have 

hydraulic openings of one 
square inch for each square 

foot of footprint 

Two Part Permit 
Process 

Elevation Certificate 

o 
Residential or 

Non Residential 
slab or basement 

Elevate top of lowest 
floor (including 

basement floor) one 
foot above bfe 

Any area below lowest 
floor not on fill must have 
hydraulic openings of one 

square inch for each 
square foot of footprint 

Two Part Permit 
Process 

Elevation Certificate 

o 
Residential or 

Non Residential 
on fill 

Elevate top of lowest 
floor one foot above 

bfe 

Any area below lowest 
floor not on fill must 

have hydraulic openings 
of one square inch for 

each square foot of 
footprint 

Two Part Permit 
Process 

Elevation Certificate 

o 
Non Residential 

Floodproofed 

Floodproofing 
Certificate must 

accompany Permit 
Application signed and 

sealed by P.E. 

One Part Permit 

B-5 



." - - -,..,... I -'-' 

structures in the zones where elevations or depths have been estab­

lished.
 

To determine if flood insurance is available in this community,
 
contact your insurance agent, or call the National Flood Insurance
 
Program, at (8001 638-6620. 

APPROXIMATE SCALE 
400 0 400 FEET 
E3E3E3 t 

FIRM 
FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP
 

CITY OF 
PORTLAND, MAINE 
CUMBERLAND COUNTY 

PANEl 15 OF 17 
(SEE MAP INDEX FOR PANELS NOT PRINTED) 

COMMUNITY·PANEl NUMBER 
230051 0015 B 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 
JULY 17, 1986 

Federal Emergency Management Agency 
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FLOOD HAZARD DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION 

ftrJ.l",.l , Maine 
(All applicants musl complete entire application) 

r60.3(0)] 

Application is~)' m:J0 for a Flood Hazard Development Permit as required under Article II of the Floodplain M8D8gement 
Ordinance of ;I" •Maine, for development 8S defmecl in said ordinance. This permit application does not preclude the 
need for other munieipal pennit applications. 

Owner:D(:/tlJ ~tr;,TW\fr±J Address:tla :L<iLhtJO f\\/fi,
 
Phone NO.(~O 1) .,~ ~-So Lf4 f1;AK..S 1:.5 ME O,£=,I0E>


J 

Applicant: WA-t...> EHrm&tJ Address: .$ A- """ iii 
Phone No.: S fr M ~ 

Contractor: D~frt-J E IT's"'M fTfJ Address: S' IT"" tf" 
Phone No.: .sA- lit € 
LEGAL DESCRlPTlON 

Is this part ora subdivision? 0 Yes~o Ifyes, give the name of the subdivision and 101 number: 

Subdivision: Lot II: _ 

Tax Map: 011 Lot #: _c:>;;...I....Rlee!:: f)Q '1__ 

Address: r"le :!.'Sl.Jr+,! D A-v ~ ) 
StreellRoad Name 

Zip Code: 1>~ Jrll:.l; ':b4S M I!' 0 ct IOS 
TownJZip Code ;1 

General expllllluion ofproposed development:CS,., ,,"&"'0 ~1'V D 10 \IJ I 1)1 -s TAo-I J&.C> ""#oJ 1) 

Q~(,.~
 

"",I<JG" ''''''AoYI'''~Nr l'
Estimated Value ofProposed ~".lep&lC1Rl: • S ..Jt c)(') 

Proposed Lowest Floor elevation [for dOW or substantially improved structure]: It p."r A-IG V.. J~" 
OTBU.~=: 1tL..V+T'IUI Po 'to t1e " ...n;) 11. 'MPI/U)"''''\rAJ"T 'To "~'~T'A.Jc;. 

Sot-£uC.Tu "':C 
Are olber permits reqllired &om State or Fedoltl jurisdictions? DYes DNo 

Ifyes, sre these other pennits IIltsched? D Yes D No D Nol Applicuble 

Federal and Scale PCIDIIts may include but ore nOI limited to: MElDBPlNatlll'a1 RJ:80un:c Proll:clion Act, Sill: Location of 
Development Act, Metallic MineraI EXploration. Advllllced Exploration and Mining; USACFJSection 9 &10 of the Rivers 
and Harbors Acl! Section 404 ofthe Clean Water Act; Federal Energy Regulation Comnission. 

SEWER AND WATER 

Sewage Disposal: o Public o Private 
o Existing o Proposed o Nol Applicable Type _N~ T A-f I L I t:,.".l5t.:i 

Wuter Supply: o Public o Private B-9 



(This section to be completed by Municipal Official) 
LOCATION 

Floodini So~ (~e::Ofriver.poncl. oc:eaa, de.): _--"O~C~'(41\=--=---­
, ' 

_ 

C Vl-30ZOne 
C FRINGE 

C VEZone C AEZOne .AI-30Zone C Alone 
C FLOOOWAY(l12 width ornoodplalnlnAZOne) 

C AO Zone C AH ZOne 

Base PlooclBllMltiou (bfe) at the site __ NOVO [Required for New Construction or SubstaDtillimprovcmen1] 

Lowest Ooor elevation or proposed or exiBtiDg struetun: ~ NOVO [Requinld for New'COlISIIUCtion or Substantial Improvement) 

If proposed dovelopmenr is in an AE or A1-30 Zcmo lItId Q'lIIlIS llealon dalaJuvailabIo in the Floodm.UdDCO Study, pl_ note the 
Dearest cross section reference letterlDCl cIoYrioa orbue nood It 1\OIrCl81 mIlS BeC1lon above md below tho lito. 

Cross Seot/on Leu. Base' FIood'BWYJdon 
Abo~Sile Above SitI '1. 
Below Slte _ Bilow Site:=£:: 

Buis ofUDllllDlbend A ZtmlbD detm1tinatfon: 
C From a'FedtnI Aiency: C USGS C USDAINllCS C USACB C Other _ 

, C From.a State AilrIC)': C MOOT C Other _ 
C Esta'Dlilhedby Profeslional LaDd Surveyor 
.C Eltablilbed by Professioual Bngfneer C HEClRAS C HEC U C HY 7 C TR20 C nu,. [J Quick-2C 0Ibcr	 _ 

C Hipest Known Water Lwei
Ooo.r(Explain) _ 

VALUE 

If the deYelo~eat Ulvolv, work on an existiDg strudln, emer the'Market Vllue ofexistiDg structure befonl improvWJaDts: 

S I <>D D ~ "", N.... A:DP I T,o IJ.J 
C New Coastruetion or SubstUltial Improvement /I Minor improvement or minor IdditiClll10 exi' developmcmt 

TYPE 0' DEVELOPMENT
 
Cbeck the approprll1e'Dox to the left of tIu: type(B) of development requeS(ed U1d complete infonnlltion for each applicable line:
 
C I.	 Residential StnIC1Un: DimeasiODS Cu'Dlc Yards 

C 180 New Structure C 7. Filling' 
C I'll. Add 10 Structure C 8. Dredliq 
C Ic. lleDovatiODlllrepairslmaintenanee 0 9. Excavlltion 

C 2.	 NOD-Residential Structure 0 10. Levee 
C 2a. New Structure C 11. DrIlling 
C 2'11. Add to Structure Number ofAcres 
C 2c. RenovationslRlpllirslmainteDlltCll C 12. M'tnina 
o 2d. Floodprooflng C 13. DIm: WlIIer surflIco to be craad 

'\gf3. AccessorySoucture '$101)1"D C 14. WaterCourse Alteration 
'0 4. Functionally Dependem Use: Note: Detailed de8cription mul1 be ~ with coplll 

C4a. Dock ofall applicable DOIificatioDs. Rate _ federal pmnits. 
C 4'11. Pier C l~. 8cora,e of equipment or matmals 
C 4c. Boat Ramp C 16. SCwage Disposal Systaft 

')it4d. Other ~Il)r.«' \ ,TClOtb 0]7. Water Supply Syltem 
O~, Paving C 18. Other: Explain 
C 6. Conditionlll Use (LobsmlFish Shed seaward ofmean bigb. 

tide) 
Not.: Conditional Use rCC{Uircs add'I. information due to specific 
standards, public hearing, and Planning Bolld fClYiew, • Certain prohibitions apply in Velocity Zone 



Altach a Slle PlaD - DraYID to scale wilh north anow. 

•	 Show property boundaries, f1oodway, and floodplain lines. 
•	 Show dimensions of tho lot. 
• Show dimensions and location of exisling and/or proposed development on Ihe sile.
 
• Show areas 10 be clll and tilled. No,.,•
 

AlIach S18lemot - describing ill delail how each applicable developmenl slllndard in Article VI will be met. 

For New COlIStruelion or Subsl8ntlallmprovemenl also sbow: 

•	 Existing and proposed grade elevaliollS adjllCenl to the walls of the structun: done by a Professional land Surveyor, Arcbilecl, or 
EngiRller. 

•	 Location and elevalion of lemporvy elevation reference marks on the sile. 

Special NOle: 
Subslantialllllprovemelll is defined as any reeonslrUelloa, rehabili18lion, addition or other improvemenl of a structure, !he coslof 
which equals or exceeds '0 poroenl of tho IIl8rkel value of Ihe structure before the slart of coJllinlclion of the improvement Please 
refer to the f100dplaill management ordinanc:e, Article XIV, for more complele definitions of New COlIatruetion and Substantial 
lmprovelllllllt 

Structures In Velocity Zo.es are nol pennitted on fill or excav81ions. SlrUl:tures musl be buill on open foundalion systeln!l, i.e•• 
colulllllS. piles, posls. Certific8lion of struehl'll design, specifications. plJms and construelion metbods completed by a Professional 
Engineer or Architecl shall aocompany Ibe application 88 requiRd in Article VI.L.3. of Iho floodplain managomenl ordiDance. 

The appIlellQI understands ..d alnes tIIal: 

•	 The permit applied for, if granled, is issued 0lI1be represealaliollS made henlin: 
•	 Any permit issued may be revoked becalllC of any bl'Clll:h of represcnllltion; 

Once a permil is I'Cvoked all work shall cease lIDIillhe permil is reissued or a new permil is issued; 
Any permit isaued on Ibis applicalion will nol gl1lPl any right or privilege 10 erecl aoy structure or sue any premises described for 
any purposes or In any manner prohibited by the ord inaooes, codes, or regulations of the lllUnic::ipality; 
The applicanl hereby gives consent 10 the Code Enforcement Officer to eater and inspect aclivity covered UDder the provisions of 
the Floodplain J11lIII8scmeDl Ordinance: 

•	 If issued, the permil form will be posted in a conspicuous place on the premises in plain view; and, 
•	 If issued, the permil will expire if no work is commenced wilbin 180 days of issuanee. 

I hereby certify lhal aU Ibe sl810ments in. BOd in the Bltachmems to tbis.pplication arc a true descriptioD of the exisliDg property and 
the proposed development project. 

~er: tzo,,:e=-s:.?¢;: ICe ~ Date: -----'71l1<.......:::u....:..:IJ:...;,£"------'-,'-/f-'"2A-=;....!J'-"~!:....__
 
Signature 

or 

Date: .s"-..,.,~--'IE~ _
AUlhorized Agenl; _----'-5A-:'-'...,;-m~-::'£~--------­.........


Sigoalure 

(This seClioll1O be completed by Municipal Officilll) 

Date: Submitted Fee PIrid : Reviewed by CEO ' Reviowed by PlBDDing Board _ 

lsaued by	 _ Datc _I~·-----­
B-ll 



JUN - 7 2010
 

FLOOD HAZARD DEVELOPMENT PERMIT 
For Minor Development 

POI ~ I~ , Maine 
(For Developmenl nol considered a Subslanliallrnprovement) 

Thla lI'Iood Haurd Develo~~pel'lllit allows minor developlllent .. provided In Artlele V.F.3. of tbe Floodplain 
MaMlelllent OrdlnallN of Ivll,..,t, •Maine, fOr developmenl III a Spedl' F100d HQlrd Area la d.lhled 
ID said ordi.lnce. Development authorized by this permit must be adequately ancboI1ld 10 prevent flotation, collapse, or lateral 
movement l'llSuhins from hydrodynamic IIIJd hydrostatic loads, includiDg the eBects of bllOyBIIC)'. be consInLctcd with materials 
n:siSl8llt 10 nood dllmase and be COIISINeted by I\IClhods lad pracliees lbat miaimizc flood dam.. This pcntIit ~ issued based on 
docUDlentatiOll that the informllion provided in Iho Flood Hazard Dcvelopm.enl Permit Appli~lion is in compliance with the 
Floodplain Management OrdiDallce. 

Tax Map: ....:-O,,-g1-'-_Jt.8IUil"'Ill:k.",-"OO~_ Lot II; ..!IIQ!.L1"1.-. _ 
Projecl Description: _S...... l--''r---'a.t''''---_~S'_'T__="..<.._=.::\ M="''--L-A.L:IJ'''''D"''''-_P=--f.s....::c:.".,r~,.'-'u"'-'O<L.L''bJ/6.-_\.U.-:......	 .......:::------- ­

The permittee nDdenta.ds aDd agnes tbllt: 

•	 The pennlt Is issued on lite leprcsCll1tatiODs mille herein mel on tbe lIpplication for pmuil; 
•	 The permit 1M)' be re¥Oked ~use olany brClBCh ofrepresentation; 
•	 Once I permil is revobd all work shall cease until the permit is reissued or a new permit Is issued; 
•	 The permil will 1101 grant any rigbt or privilege 10 ereelllB)' structure or use any premises described for any purposes or in any 

nt8llDer probibiled by the orclinances, codes, or I'llgulatioas of lite mWlicipality; 
•	 The permittee lMnby gives conseDt to the Code Eafon:emeat Officer 10 enter and inspect 1~ljyjty covcI1ld under tbe provisions of 

the Ftoodplain Management OrdinIIIce; 
•	 The permit form will be polled in • conspicUOII8 place on the premises in pbIin view, lIlId. 
•	 The permit will expire Ifno work is commenced wItbin 180 days of issuance. 

I hereby certify thai all the statements ia. and in tile attachments to d1Js pennil are a bUe description of the existing propcl1)' and the 
proposed development project. 

Owner:_~~~~~~~_ Date: _~::-\J_b-=tr=----------,7L-;-) _'=..::...Q.......0_
I .....
Slgllll\lln 

or 

Autborized Agent: ---~-:..,,'t.,..igDI-~....:.IU...;;;~~-------- Date: _--'S:::;..;..~-'--"'...:...;::I(	 _ 

Issued by:	 _ Date: - _ 

Pennit.:	 _ 

8·14 



Development Review Application
 
PORTLAND, MAINE
 

Department of Pla~g and Urban Development,
 
Planning Division and Planning Board
 

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT ADDRESS: 

t l a :r:~ 1..A-~ D ft\J~ ) ?E.ttK~ 1:<) ) t' e 0 Cf I ()~ 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 
I , 

of l~ '1-16 CS l"uI:>' 0 W lTH ~TPr' &S
 

To "'" It l-L. \ ~ SA ~l(' =-tPrE. P () F e'#...l ~TI NCs- "R~~ I C>E~(.\
 

CHART/BLOCK/LOT, I ~"1 (COl I <-f-
CONTACT INFORMATION: 

i 

APPLICANT PROPERTY OWNER 
Name: D€ku e~T'N).q.,.\ Name: 'n'€1\-fJ §r}:s.TItf b-S 
Address: ~~ I 'f.1..DD-'4.11l)""""" c.. ~ Address: ( , C) -rS l.'TkJ D If \J~ 

-R\vlhq"c;\'thf .,.t:.\.. oaS"~ ~f",",S .x:,;) ~ 5: 
Zip Code: [p c) :s'+" L, Zip Code: 01-1 0'8 
Work #: ~"L_~"-.l=..J-ft~ _ Work#: 

Cell #: \..10 6 ) ,~O - S" SO '30&-1 Cell #: 
--..Fax#:Fax#: 

Home: <::J 010 4: '+- 3 - ~ S" 3,3' Home: ~ 0,) '1 'to-",o'f-~ 
E-mail: d- • .~ E-mail: 5"'~ ~
 

' ....Uc.~.~
 
BILLING ADDRESS
 
Name: "'S1Tf'4 fI ~.5
 

Address: ArfL.e.lfwlJr 
-I td:FO~".,~"AJ
 

Zip: 1't136 V~
 
Work#:
 

Cell #:
 

Fax#:
 

Home:
 

E-mail: 

- & applicable, please include additional contact information on the next page-

Dept. of Planning and Urban Development - Portland City Hall - 389 Congress St. - Portland, ME 04101 -ph (207)874-8721 or 874-8719 - 5­
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Planning Development Review Application 

Environmental Management of the Shoreline Hillside 

of 170 Island Avenue Peaks Island 

My policy is to continue good environmental management and minimal disturbance 
of the shoreland hillside of this property at 170 Island Avenue Peaks Island, Maine. 

The shoreland hillside extends from the large stone retaining wall just west of the 
residence down to the shoreline and the tidal flat beyond, as seen in the Site Plan. 

Good environmental management includes all the 9 standards set forth in section 
14-526 of the Planning Development Code of Ordinances, except #6 which is not 
relevant. Currently, the hillside is in a stable, safe and attractive visual condition. 
This has required continuous maintenance, and on occasion, major repairs. 

This hillside consists of a hard, deep, clay bank covered with a thin ('" 12") layer of 
topsoil. The north half of the hillside also has strewn rocks and concrete debris that 
occurred with a collapse of the stone wall and adjacent dirt about mid-century. This 
half was rebuilt by Plante Associates in the 1960's. The upper steep area and parts 
of the lower area are covered with crown vetch for erosion control. Shrubs include 
sumac, roses, and patches of blackberries. Trees include soft maples, "junk" 
maples, poplar, white birch and some unknown small miscellaneous trees. 

When we acquired the property in 1983, the hillside was in an extremely bad 
condition which had stimulated its sale. The cause was said to be runoff from spring 
rains. The old south half of the wall had deteriorated with a washed out base. A 
major earthslide had occurred due to a large tree. An area of roots and soil of about 
15' in diameter had ripped out near the stone wall. An old concrete and stone 
retaining wall near the high tide line was also totally deteriorated and evidence of 
earlier slides was present. 

From 1983 to 1986 I stabilized the stone wall with reinforced footings and by 
making stone wall repairs. Top soil was brought in to fill sinkholes above the wall 
and to raise the rear yard so that surface water would be directed over the concrete 
cap on the wall and not through the wall. Topsoil was also added to the hillside 
below the wall to fill in old mudslides. The topsoil was then stabilized with 
landscaping methods used for steep banks along public roads. A biodegradable 
mesh and "blanket" was placed on the hillside and crown vetch was planted. At the 
base of the hillside at the high tide line, a riprap retaining wall of large granite 
boulders was built along the 130'-6" front. The wall measures 6' hi~ e~~0 

1 Rt:. 



, 

and was constructed with 225 tons of stone. With continual maintenance such as 
pruning and with ongoing removal of bittersweet vines, a stable and attractive 
hillside with minimal erosion, sedimentation and no visual water pollution or 
adverse effect on aquatic wildlife has been maintained. 

The proposed studio and stairs project will continue my policy of good 
environmental management and minimal disturbance of the hillside shoreline. The 
proposed studio, stairs and small deck will be supported on pressure treated posts 
(25 total) using standard practices with hand-dug holes that will disturb only about 
6 to 11 square feet of actual ground area; none of the proposed structures will 
disturb their underlying ground areas. Thus all water runoff, including that from 
large rains, will not be altered and minimal disturbance of the hillside is achieved. 
Only two small junk trees in the footprint of the deck and studio and about 4 
sumacs and small maple trees in the footprint of the stairs will be removed. The 
visual appearance of the hillside from the water will be only slightly altered. Existing 
trees shield the stairs from view from the water. 

Dean Eastman 

~.--~un;22, 2010 
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170 Island Avenue 

Peaks Island 

The Site Plan Survey 

The attached Warranty Deed description defines the lot, including its usual public 
access easement. On this site plan, geographic North is marked, and the Southwest 
corner of the lot is marked with a new survey marker (6/16/2010, Eugene Schleh, 
surveyor). (picture #1) The East property line of this residence and adjacent 
residences along Island Avenue lie along the 60' Right-of-Way of Island Avenue, 
with building fronts parallel to the property line; this line is 10° West of North, per 
various maps (such as NOAA). The South property line is established by a new 
survey marker (cited above, see picture #2) that is about 10 feet above high tide. 
The West hillside property line is determined by measuring as per deed. The North 
property line then runs parallel to the South line and North 130'-S" from this survey 
marker parallel to the East line and back to the Northeast corner near the garage, 
as shown. Confirmation of this North line is given by the existence of an old 
concrete survey post that is 2'-10" North of the corner of the garage, as shown 
(picture#3). 

This South property line is SO South of the east property line and is thus lS0South 
of geographic west. This is equal to the lSo magnetic declination W of N as seen in 
a NOAA chart of Peaks Island thus confirming the magnetic West property line 
direction. 

The depth of the lot from the East line to the observed average high tide line shown 
on the site plan was measured by surveying from the high water line up the hillside 
and on through the residence to the East line. This measured distance of 111' +/­
1" is "100' more or less" when the 6'6" riprap wall (picture #4) installed about 26 
years ago on top of the earlier smashed old stone and concrete wall which had been 
pushed west by mudslides is taken into account. 

In summary, we have a site plan which is fully consistent with the Warranty Deed 
and its sketchy site plan as well as with all recent and earlier survey markers. 

Dean Eastman 

June 22, 2010 


